OCT. 12. 2004 9:37AM

INTELLECTUAL ROPERTY

10-21-2004

10 13.04

			10	1.2.00
Form PTO-)595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	0286432	wn wever onEET		Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenty	and rademarks:			
Name of conveying party(les):	1	2. Name and address of	f receiving party(les	} ;
Samuel J. Kirkpatrick Michael R. McClelland Bryan J. McKibbin Raymond M. Pritchard		Name; F.G. Wilson (Internal Address: Old Glanarm R Co. Astrin, L BY40 1E1 Morthern Irel	arne	uit ed
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No X No	Ì		
	Aerga Change of Name			
09/22/2004 Execution Date: 09/23/2004 09/23/2004		Additional name(s) & addre	ee(ea) elteched?	ree 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	· ′ 🚮			
if this document is being filed together wi	th a new application	on, the execution date of t	he application is: 10	/07/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
annung pagaman sa manan a mana ang agamanggangsa sa ma	ditional armoure att	iched? Yes X No		
^0	Since September 2011	,		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: John J. Cheek Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property Dapartment.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to 8		90
100 N. H. Adams Street Peoria IL 81629-6490		8. Deposit account nu	m ber:	
L_			3-1129	
	DO DT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		Docket Pumber:	02-708	
John J. Cheek	Soh	The Chell 20/12/2006		
Name of Person Signing Signature Deta			UNTO	
Total number of Mail docum	nents to be accorded associated as a second of the second	r sheet, attachmenta, and do with eyeer sheet information redemarks, Box Assignmenta D.C., 20221	te:	

PATENT

REEL: 015895 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Samuel J. Kirkpatrick, Michael R. McClelland, Bryan J. McKibbin, and Raymond M. Pritchard, residing respectively at Carrickfergus, United Kingdom; Lisburn, Northern Ireland; Ahoghill, Northern Ireland; and Bangor, Northern Ireland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful

ELECTRIC POWER GENERATION ARRANGEMENT WITH ROTARY CABLING GUIDE

for which ASSIGNORS are about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS on October 7, 2004, October 7, 2004, and October 1, 2004; and

WHEREAS, FG Wilson (Engineering) Limited, a company of Northern Ireland having its registration office at Old Glenarm Road, Co. Antrim, Larne, BT40 1EJ (Northern Ireland), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS;

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to FG Wilson (Engineering) Limited
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 015895 FRAME: 0821 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this instrument.

Se Kulut	22/9/04			
SAMUEL J. KIRKPATRICK	Date '			
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by SAI hands.	MUEL J. KIRKPATRICK we have hereunto set our			
Witness (1) Co Mary Date 22f 9lo	4) Witness (2) Gilen War Date 22/9/04			
Address: 91 NOTCH CURCULAR	Address: 209 / INDARA			
ROAD . BELFAST	LARNE			
BT14 6TN	BT40 2AH			
hands.	Date CHAEL R. MCCLELLAND we have hereunto set our DMHanney 23/09/64 Witness (2) Date Address: SO KILLYCON RD			
CARRICK FERCUS	PORTGLENONE			
DT 38 7RU	BTIHL 8TF			
BURLET, MEKIBBIN	23/9/04 Date			
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by BR' Orid Mars 23/09/04 Witness (1) Date	YAN J. MCKIBBIN we have hereunto set our hands. Witness (2) Date			
Address: 10 GRANGE VALLEY	Address: 6 ASM EY GONS			
Address: 10 GRANGE VALLEY BALLYMENA	BANGRIDGE			
	B732 4BN			
	- -			

PATENT REEL: 015895 FRAME: 0822 RAYMOND M. PRITCHARD

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by RAYMOND M. PRITCHARD we have hereunto set our hands.

Marian Augus. 23/09/04 Douel W Cold 13/09/04
Witness (1) Date Witness (2) Date

Address: 4 CLARE GARDENS Address: G5 M7. MICHAEL PX

BELFAST BT1481X BELFART BT8 654

AND THERM TO FLAND

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015895 FRAME: 0823